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Part 1: About yourself (attendance, learning status, class involvement and
understanding, etc.)

HRIEBEEOCEIOVT (HREIRR - FEIRR - REAORE SLIREE)

1. Approximately how would you rate your attendance for this class?

CORFENDHFBIRTLT, HEESLZEDIEE TUID,

Ql BE#imnm=Ex
&L
& = > 2548

= 22 Ji—eok e
Less than 50%
50% it 4 0.8%
50% to less than 60%
50% ~60%=KiE 5 1.0%
60% to less than 70%
60%~70%>=KiE 21 4.1% 513
70% to less than 80% ’
70%~80%=KjiE 85 16.7%
80% to less than 90%
80%~90%KiH 171 33.6%
90% or more
90%L E 223 43.8%
=11 509 100%

2. Approximately how much time on average did you spend outside of class time
on pre- and post-learning activities per class?
1 BIOFZEICHID. FERBLSNOERT - BRF B OIHICE LU DR EHEB LEED

EETULRD.
Q2 E#HImE
IE:‘:éI‘:%
= _ : EAE

s =5 S~k FHE
Almost none
(FEALEL TR 43 8.4%
Less than 30 minutes
30 K 63 12.4%
30 minutes to less than 1 hour
30 5 ~1 BFREIERS 125 24.6%
1 hour to less than 2 hours 3.62
1 B5fE~2 RFfERS 145 28.5%
2 hours to less than 4 hours
2 ISR ~4 BERIRS 81 15.9%
At least 4 hours
4 BEEILE 52 10.2%
=il 509 100%




3. Did you have an understanding of the objectives of this class, the goals to be
attained, and the assignments required?
COEFENBN. FHEBZR. ROSNIEREIOVWTIEIEL TVLELED,

Q3 EFENMEK
It;\:él:?;&
”é‘: o ’ 71548

=l B i~k o
Strongly agree
ECEBIES 218 42.8%
Agree
TOES 213 41.8%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 57 11.2%
Somewhat disagree 5.21
HFEDEIEDRZN 11 2.2%
Disagree
TOED 9 1.8%
Strongly disagree
FIK{BIBNAZN 1 0.2%
a&f 509 100%

4. Did you make an effort to understand this class?
COREFIBAEI BILHICEHLELIN,
Q4 Bk
IEEER
,’é{ — 1 /i: E

=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ECEBIES 255 50.1%
Agree
OB 196 38.5%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 43 8.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.34
HEDTBSBDRV 9 1.8%
Disagree
TOEDN 3 0.6%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBNDAN 3 0.6%
ast 509 100%




5. Did you understand the content of this class well?
COEEOANB 2 LEBFTEELN

Q5 Bk
IEEER
5§ — 1 /i: E

=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ECEBIES 220 43.2%
Agree
TOES 204 40.1%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 65 12.8%
Somewhat disagree 5.21
HEDTBSBDRV 11 2.2%
Disagree
TOEDN 9 1.8%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBNDAN 0 0.0%
ast 509 100%

6. What grade do you expect for this course?
CORZETHIFU CV\BRAEIL ?
Q6 E#nfk
&L
”é‘: o ’ 71548

= B I~k e
A 261 51.3%
B 177 34.8%

o)

C 63 12.4% 5 36
D 7 1.4%
F 1 0.2%
ast 509 100%




7. This course workload was appropriate
COIFZETROONZ MR =L@,

Q7 Bk
IEEER
= " 5 B Sl

=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ECEBIES 251 49.3%
Agree
TOES 179 35.2%
Somewhat agree
PPESEDS 54 10.6%
Somewhat disagree 527
HEDTBSBDRV 18 3.5%
Disagree
TOEDN 5 1.0%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBNDAN 2 0.4%
ast 509 100%

8. I participated actively in the class.
CORZE(HEBI IS
Q8 E#mnfk
&L
”é‘: o ’ 71548

=l B K~k o
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 173 34.0%
Agree
TOES 171 33.6%
Somewhat agree
PPESIED 116 22.8%
Somewhat disagree 4.87
HFEDEIEDRZN 29 5.7%
Disagree
TOBORN 15 2.9%
Strongly disagree
FIK{BIBNAZN 5 1.0%
=5 509 100%




Part 2: Please give us your opinion on the teaching methods of the faculty
teaching this class.

COREZIBHEUTVBBEDIBE S EICOVWTCRRZHRINEIZEN

9. The way the instructor spoke was appropriate.

B 0ELA (LEIof,
Q9 E#mnfk
IEEER
= - S NSl ]

=l e =tk e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 283 55.6%
Agree
TOES 182 35.8%
Somewhat agree
PPESIED 31 6.1%
Somewhat disagree 5.43
HEDTBSBDRV 8 1.6%
Disagree
TOEDRN 4 0.8%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBDAL 1 0.2%
=5 509 100%

10. The Whiteboard, slides, recordings, and handouts were easy to understand.
RE. 251 RER FREBEIER BEctmERREENHIDTH Nk,

Q10 EHNTR
&L
= = . B

= E S~k Eisle
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 269 52.8%
Agree
TOES 181 35.6%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 43 8.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.36
HEDESIBDRV 10 2.0%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 2 0.4%
Strongly disagree
FoIK{BIBNDAZN 4 0.8%
ait 509 100%




11.Instructors used various materials to deepen students' understanding (e.g.,
review sheets, quizzes, group work, video streaming for pre- and post-learning

activities, clickers, etc.).

HERFFLEOERZ FHILHOTR (LE1—->—hNFAM JI-TT-), FEBOEE

BefE. JUvh—13E) =Lz,

Q11 EHNTER
IEEER
= _ : EiE

=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 249 48.9%
Agree
OB 184 36.1%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 50 9.8%
Somewhat disagree 527
HEDTBSBDRV 18 3.5%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 6 1.2%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBNDAN 2 0.4%
ast 509 100%

12.The instructor
comments, etc.).

BEIRNCFEOSH (BRPESRE) Zfell,

effectively encouraged student participation (questions,

Q12 EHNTR
IEEER
= ” 5 B Sl

=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 295 58.0%
Agree
OB 153 30.1%
Somewhat agree
PPEIES 48 9.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.43
HEDTBSBDRV 12 2.4%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBNDAN 1 0.2%
ast 509 100%




13.The instructor provided effective feedback on class assignments and student

participation.

HE (HFFEFRBEPZEOSHCEIL TR BT — F\wI%ITo,

Q13 E#mnfuk
IEEER
=3 ” S 1548

=l S =tk e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 263 51.7%
Agree
TOES 158 31.0%
Somewhat agree
PPESIED 58 11.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.27
HEDTBSIBDRV 24 4.7%
Disagree
TOEDRN 5 1.0%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBDAL 1 0.2%
=5 509 100%

14.The instructor assessed the level and understanding of

proceeding with the class.

BEFFEOULNIPIEFEEZITEL UREGEDT,

students while

Q14 EHNTR
IEEER
= _ : EiE

=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 226 44.4%
Agree
OB 196 38.5%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 65 12.8%
Somewhat disagree 5.20
HEDTBSBDRV 11 2.2%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 8 1.6%
Strongly disagree
Fol{EBNZN 3 0.6%
ast 509 100%




15. Classes were conducted in such a way that students could achieve the objectives
stated in the syllabus.
I\ ATRSNIBLEBENMNEMRSIND SO HEENMTON

Q15 E#nfuk
IEEER
=3 ” S 1548

=l S =tk e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 241 47.3%
Agree
TOES 210 41.3%
Somewhat agree
PPESIED 40 7.9%
Somewhat disagree 5.31
HEDTBSIBDRV 10 2.0%
Disagree
TOEDRN 7 1.4%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBDAL 1 0.2%
=5 509 100%

16.The instructor explained the plan for the course content and grading criteria
from the start.
B IRV SIEEOHNBS R UBKEHIC DOWTERIAUT,

Q16 EHNTR
IEEER
= _ : EiE

=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 276 54.2%
Agree
OB 184 36.1%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 34 6.7%
Somewhat disagree 5.40
HEDTBSBDRV 10 2.0%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 4 0.8%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBNDAN 1 0.2%
ast 509 100%




17.The instructor made the class sessions challenging and stimulating.
B [FEEORRTPOOHVERIZZE S X TN,

Q17 EHNTR
IEEER
= _ : EiE

=l D —E>h e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 215 42.2%
Agree
OB 193 37.9%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 64 12.6%
Somewhat disagree 5.12
HEDTBSBDRV 24 4.7%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 9 1.8%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBNDAN 4 0.8%
ast 509 100%

18.The instructor's methods of assessment (papers, presentations, quizzes,
projects, exams etc.) were fair and appropriate.
BEOFHISE GaxX. JLE> /IFAN JO210b, iERE) (INENDEIM,

Q18 E#HNTR
&L
& " 5 SBSY ]

=l S —E>h o
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 257 50.5%
Agree
TOES 188 36.9%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 41 8.1%
Somewhat disagree 5.30
HEDESIBDRWV 11 2.2%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 8 1.6%
Strongly disagree
FIK{BIBNAZN 4 0.8%
ait 509 100%
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19.The instructor was available for consultation outside of the class.
HE (JIRZENTEAERICENZLSCL TN,

Q19 EHNTR
IEEER
= _ : EiE

=l D —E>h o
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 279 54.8%
Agree
OB 180 35.4%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 43 8.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.43
HEDTBSBDRV 5 1.0%
Disagree
TOBDOZN 2 0.4%
Strongly disagree
Fol{EBNZN 0 0.0%
ast 509 100%
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Part 3: Please give us your opinion on the effectiveness of learning through this
class.
COERFEZBULEEMNRIOVTERZSENELIZE0,

20.1 was able to acquire knowledge and skills from this class.
COIRZFE TR A B2 ENTER.

Q20 EHNTR
&L
= - 5 548

=l B i~k o
Strongly agree
ECEBIES 242 47.5%
Agree
TOES 200 39.3%
Somewhat agree
PPEIEDS 47 9.2%
Somewhat disagree 5.29
HFEDEIEDRZN 12 2.4%
Disagree
TOED 7 1.4%
Strongly disagree
FIK{BIBNAZN 1 0.2%
a5t 509 100%

21.1 was intellectually stimulated by the class and want to learn more about the
field and related disciplines.
BENSINFIEZRI T ZODEFPEEDETFOIEZEERDIE VRO,

Q21 E#mnfuk
&L
= - S Fi54E

=l B K~k O
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 211 41.5%
Agree
TOES 202 39.7%
Somewhat agree
PPESIED 56 11.0%
Somewhat disagree 5.10
HFEDEIEDRZN 23 4.5%
Disagree
TOEDRN 10 2.0%
Strongly disagree
FOIK{BIBNAZN 7 1.4%
=5 509 100%
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22.0verall, this class was meaningful.
HENCHTIDREFBEER R,

Q22 E#nfuk
IEEER
=3 ” S 1548

=l S =tk e
Strongly agree
ETHEIES 261 51.3%
Agree
TOES 175 34.4%
Somewhat agree
PPESIED 48 9.4%
Somewhat disagree 5.28
HEDTBSIBDRV 14 2.8%
Disagree
TOEDRN 4 0.8%
Strongly disagree
FoIKEDRBDAL 7 1.4%
=5 509 100%
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